
PAA 2010 CALL FOR PAPERS 
POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 2010 ANNUAL MEETING 

Dallas, Texas April 15-17, 2010 
Deadline for Submission: September 21, 2009 

 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER:  
1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population Association of 
America. If you are not a member, please visit the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org, for a membership 
application form or contact the PAA office, 301-565-6710.   
 
2. Submissions are made online at the 2010 Annual Meeting Program Website, http://paa2010.princeton.edu. The 
process for submitting papers is similar to that from last year. All authors are asked to submit both: a) a short (150 
word) abstract to be entered online; and b) either an extended (2-4 pages, including tables) abstract or a 
completed paper to be uploaded to the website following instructions available online. Authors may modify their 
submission online at any time until September 21, 2009.  
 
3. Extended Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of the paper, 
including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and research methods, and the 
expected findings. Alternatively, authors can submit completed papers for the organizer review. If your submission 
is accepted in a regular session you must upload the full paper by March 2, 2010.  
 
4. The PAA 2010 Program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of submitted 
abstracts as they are received online. The author making the submission must provide the full names, affiliations, 
addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers and e-mail addresses of all coauthors for each submission.  
 
5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two organizers, you 
must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the Submission Form. This gives the first 
designated organizer first right of acceptance. No paper/abstract may be submitted to more than two sessions. 
No participant may appear on the final program more than twice. Authors submitting a paper to regular 
sessions may also have their paper considered for a poster session; see below for details.  
 
6. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may either submit it as a poster to Session 1302 (see 
Instructions for Submitting a Poster below) or submit the abstract/paper directly to the Program Committee Co-
Chair, Robert Mare, at Session 1301. Given the collective breadth of the existing sessions, it is expected that very 
few papers will need to be submitted to Session 1301.  
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A POSTER:  
1. Members are encouraged to submit abstracts/papers for consideration as posters. All of the above instructions 
for paper/abstract submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to submit their papers for 
consideration only for a poster session should submit their abstracts/papers to Session 1302, organized by the 
Program Committee Co-Chair, Sandra Hofferth.  
 
2. Authors who are submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have their paper considered for a 
poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their papers considered for a poster 
session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online Submission Form. If you do not check “yes”, your 
paper will not be considered for a poster.  
 
IMPORTANT DATES  

• September 21, 2009 (Monday): Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers 
• November 2, 2009 (Monday): Session organizers notify authors of accepted papers and forward 

promising papers that were not accepted to Program Committee Co-Chairs for possible inclusion in 
overflow sessions 

• December 17, 2009 (Thursday): Author notification for papers accepted in overflow regular sessions or 
poster session 

• February 1, 2010 (Monday): Final date to make online revisions to abstracts of accepted papers 
• March 2, 2010 (Tuesday): Deadline for posting completed papers on the program website 
 

 
If you have questions please contact paa2010@popassoc.org.



PAA 2010 Sessions and Organizers 
For complete and up-to-date contact information for all session organizers 
please visit the PAA 2010 meeting website at http://paa2010.princeton.edu 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
101 Low Fertility in Comparative 

Perspective 
Peter McDonald  
Australian National University 
Peter.McDonald@anu.edu.au 

 
102 Timing of Childbearing and Fertility 

Transitions 
Steven Martin 
University of Maryland 
smartin@socy.umd.edu 

 
103 Sexual Behaviors, Reproductive 

Health and Fertility among 
Adolescents and Young Adults 
Yasamin Kusunoki 
University of Michigan 
kusunoki@umich.edu 
 

104 Biodemography of Sexual Activity, 
Reproductive Health and Fertility 
John Hobcraft 
University of York 
jh511@york.ac.uk 
 

105 Gender, Couple Context and 
Reproductive Health 
Jennifer Manlove 
Child Trends 
jmanlove@childtrends.org 
 

106 Family Planning, Reproductive Health 
and Fertility in Africa 
Jennifer Johnson-Hanks 
University of California, Berkeley 
johnsonhanks@demog.berkeley.edu 

 
107 Family Planning, Reproductive Health 

and Fertility in Asia 
Anrudh K. Jain 
Population Council 
ajain@popcouncil.org 

 
 
 

108 Contraception, Family Planning, and 
Abortion 
Ulla Larsen 
Ibis Reproductive Health  
Ularsen@ibisreproductivehealth.org 
 

109 Family Planning, Reproductive 
Health, and Fertility among Hispanics 
in the U.S. and Latin America 
Teresa Castro Martin 
Centro de Ciencias Humanas y Sociales  
tcastro@ieg.csic.es 

 
110 Sexual Behavior, Condom Use and 

STIs 
 Ann Biddlecom 

Guttmacher Institute 
ABiddlecom@guttmacher.org 
 

111 Social Demographic Aspects of 
Fertility 

 Ronald Rindfuss 
University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill 
ron_rindfuss@unc.edu 
 

112 Contextual and Policy Influences on 
Reproductive Health and Fertility 
Clea McNeely 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville 
cmcneely@utk.edu 
 

113 Fertility Intentions, Reproductive 
Health and Fertility 

 Joyce Abma 
National Center for Health Statistics 
jza2@cdc.gov 
 

114 Comparative Perspectives on 
Nonmarital Fertility 
Kathleen Kiernan 
University of York 
kk500@york.ac.uk 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1  Fertility, Family Planning, 
Sexual Behavior and 
Reproductive Health 



 
 
 
 
201  Separation and Divorce 

Melinda Mills 
University of Groningen 
m.c.mills@rug.nl 

 
202 Marriage and Union Formation 

Christine R. Schwartz 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
cschwart@ssc.wisc.edu 

 
203 Generational Exchanges and 

Relationships 
V. Joseph Hotz 
Duke University 
hotz@econ.duke.edu 

 
204 Resource Allocation in Families and 

Households 
Catherine Kenney 
Bowling Green State University 
ckenney@bgsu.edu 

 
205 Work and Family 

Shelly Lundberg  
University of Washington  
lundberg@u.washington.edu 

 
206 Family and Household in Historical 

and Comparative Perspective 
Catherine A. Fitch 
University of Minnesota 
fitch@umn.edu 
 

207 Families and Health 
Paula  Fomby 
University of Colorado, Denver 
paula.fomby@ucdenver.edu 
  

208 Policy and Family 
Lenna Nepomnyaschy 
Rutgers, The State University of New 
Jersey 
lennan@rci.rutgers.edu 

 
 
 
 

209 Immigrants' Families and Households 
Susan K. Brown  
University of California, Irvine  
skbrown@uci.edu 
 

210 Men's Roles in Families and 
Relationships 
Jeffrey Edmeades 
 International Center for Research on 
Women 
jedmeades@icrw.org 

 
   
 

 
 
301 Transition to Adulthood 

Margot Jackson 
Brown University 
margotj@brown.edu 

 
302 Parental Employment, Early 

Education and Development 
Katherine Magnuson 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
kmagnuson@wisc.edu 

 
303 Child Health and Well-being 

Rucker Johnson 
University of California, Berkeley 
ruckerj@berkeley.edu 
 

304 Immigration, Ethnicity and Child 
Development 
Suet-Ling Pong 
Pennsylvania State University  
pong@pop.psu.edu 

 
305 Family Structure and Child Well-

Being 
Lawrence Berger 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
Lmberger@wisc.edu 

 
306 Public Policy and Child Outcomes 

Rachel Dunifon 
Cornell University 
Red26@cornell.edu 
 

2  Marriage, Family, and 
Households and Unions 

3  Children and Youth 



307 Fathers and Their Children 
Valerie King 
Pennsylvania State University 
vking@pop.psu.edu 

 
308 Adolescent Sexual and Reproductive 

Health 
Freya Sonenstein 
The Johns Hopkins University 
fsonenst@jhsph.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
401 Methodological Issues in Health and 

Mortality 
Ross Stolzenberg 
University of Chicago 
r-stolzenberg@uchicago.edu 
 

402 Racial and Ethnic Differentials in 
Health and Mortality 
Irma Elo 
University of Pennsylvania 
popelo@pop.upenn.edu 
 

403 Community and Neighborhood 
Influences on Health and Mortality 
Melonie Heron 
National Center for Health Statistics 
mheron@cdc.gov 
 

404 Biodemographic Influences on Health 
and Mortality 
Noreen Goldman 
Princeton University 
ngoldman@princeton.edu 

 
405 International Perspectives on Health 

and Mortality 
John Wilmoth 
University of California, Berkeley 
jrw@demog.berkeley.edu 

 
406 Socioeconomic Differentials in 

Mortality 
Robert Hummer 
University of Texas, Austin 
rhummer@prc.utexas.edu 

 
407 Infant and Child Mortality 

Jane Menken 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
menken@colorado.edu 

 
408 Adult Mortality 

Richard G. Rogers 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
Richard.Rogers@Colorado.edu 

 
409 The Demographic Impact of 

Pandemics 
Andrew Noymer 
University of California, Irvine 
noymer@uci.edu 

 
410 Cause-of-Death Analyses 

France Mesle 
Institut National d’Etudes 
Demographiques 
mesle@ined.fr 

 
411 Social Determinants of Health 

Anjani Chandra 
National Center for Health 
achandra@cdc.gov 

 
412  Multilevel Models of Health 

Jennifer Culhane 
Drexel University College of Medicine 
Jennifer.Culhane@DrexelMed.edu 
 

 413  Innovative Approaches to Collecting 
Biomarkers in Population Surveys 
Maxine Weinstein 
Georgetown University 
weinstma@georgetown.edu 

 
414  The Health and Mortality Impact of 

HIV/AIDS 
Shelley Clark 
McGill University 
shelley.clark@mcgill.ca 

 
415  Environmental Impacts on Population 

Dynamics and Health 
Barbara Entwisle 
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 
entwisle@unc.edu 

 

4  Health and Mortality 



 
 
 
501 Gender, Sexuality and Power 

Pamela Smock 
University of Michigan 
pjsmock@umich.edu 
 

502 Racial and Ethnic Inequality 
Angel Harris 
Princeton University 
angelh@Princeton.EDU 

 
503 Gender, Race and Class 

Kris Marsh 
University of Maryland 
kmarsh@socy.umd.edu 

 
504 Demography of Race and Ethnicity: 

Beyond Black and White 
David Cort 
University of Massachusetts, Amherst 
dcort@soc.umass.edu 

 
505 Gender and the Labor Market 

Judith Hellerstein 
University of Maryland 
hellerst@econ.umd.edu 

 
506 Race, Gender and Health Outcomes 

Jenifer Bratter 
RiceUniversity 
jlb1@rice.edu 

 
507 Racial/Ethnic Segregation and 

Discrimination 
John Iceland 
Pennsylvania State University 
jiceland@pop.psu.edu 
 

508 Gender in Developing Countries 
Anju Malhorta 
International Center for Research on 
Women 
anju@icrw.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
601 New Data and Methods in Migration 

Enrico Marcelli  
San Diego State University 
emarcell@mail.sdsu.edu 
 

602 Immigrant Destinations 
Emilio Parrado 
University of Pennsylvania 
eparrado@sas.upenn.edu 

 
603 Immigrant Generations and Mobility 

Michael White 
Brown University 
Michael_White@brown.edu 

 
604 Immigrant Integration 

Dowell Myers 
University of Southern California 
dowell@usc.edu 
 

605 Internal Migration 
Robert Adelman  
State University of New York at Buffalo 
adelman4@buffalo.edu 

 
606 Immigrants and the Labor Market 

Ethan Lewis 
Dartmouth College 
Ethan.G.Lewis@Dartmouth.edu 
 

607 Housing and Location Choice 
 Zhou Yu 
 University of Utah 
 zhou.yu@fcs.utah.edu 

 
608 Neighborhood Processes and Effects 

Jeffrey Timberlake 
University of Cincinnati 
jeffrey.timberlake@uc.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

5  Race, Ethnicity and Gender 6  Migration and Urbanization



 
 
 

 
701 Intergenerational Transfers and 

Social Mobility 
Robert Moffitt 
The Johns Hopkins University 
moffitt@jhu.edu 

 
702 Inequality in Access to College and 

College Performance 
Sara Goldrick-Rab 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
srab@education.wisc.edu 
 

703 Labor Market Networks 
Pia Orrenius 
Federal Reserve Bank, Dallas 
pia.orrenius@dal.frb.org 
 

704 Job Insecurity and Displacement 
Sarah Burgard 
University of Michigan 
burgards@umich.edu 

 
705 Neighborhoods, Poverty, and 

Inequality 
David Harding 
University of Michigan 
dharding@isr.umich.edu 
 

706 Immigration and the Labor Force 
Ted Mouw 
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 
tedmouw@email.unc.edu 

 
707 Economic Recessions and 

Demographic Outcomes 
Melinda Morrill 
North Carolina State University 
melinda_morrill@ncsu.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
801 Population and Environment 

 Karen Hardee 
 Population Action International 
 KHardee@popact.org 

 
802 Gender, Development and 

Demographic Processes 
Anne Emanuele Calves 
University of Montreal 
anne.calves@umontreal.ca 

 
803 The Demographic Dividend: 

Empirical Evidence 
Dennis Ahlburg 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
Dennis.Ahlburg@Colorado.Edu 
 

804 Globalization and Family Changes 
Simeen Mahmud 
Bangladesh Institute of Development 
Studies  
simeen@sdnbd.org 

 
 
 
 
 
901 Late Life Work, Retirement and 

Income Security 
Angela  O’Rand 
Duke University 
aorand@soc.duke.edu 
 

902 Aging in the Developing world 
Marybeth Ofstedal 
University of Michigan 
mbo@isr.umich.edu 
 

903 The Demography and 
Biodemography of Aging, Disability, 
Health and Longevity 
Anatoly Yashin 
Duke University 
aiy@duke.edu 
 

7  Economy, Labor Force, 
Education and Inequality 

9  Population and Aging 

8  Population, Development 
and Environment 



904 Aging and Inequality: Disparities in 
Health, Wealth and Well-being 
James Smith 
RAND 
james_smith@rand.org 
 

905 The Elderly and Their Kin: Contact, 
Care and Social Support 
Judith A. Seltzer 
University of California, Los Angeles 
seltzerj@ucla.edu  

 
 

 
 

 
1001  Mathematical and Computational 

Approaches to Demography 
Francesco C. Billari 
Università Bocconi  
billari@unibocconi.it 

 
1002 New Sources and Methods for Data 

Collection 
Felicia LeClere 
University of Michigan 
fleclere@umich.edu 

 
1003 Statistical, Spatial, and Network 

Methods 
Stephen Matthews 
Pennsylvania State University  
matthews@pop.psu.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
1101 Sub-National Estimates and 

Projections 
Ken Hodges 
Nielsen Claritas  
khodges@claritas.com 

 
1102 Case Studies in Applied Demography 

William O’Hare 
Annie E. Casey Foundation 
WOhare@aecf.org 
 
 

1103 Demographic Consequences of 
Economic Downturns 
Stanley Smith 
University of Florida, Gainesville 
stans@bebr.ufl.edu 

 
1104 Methods in Applied Demography: 

Compensating for Spatially 
Incomplete Data 
Jack Baker 
University of New Mexico, Albuquerque 
Kali@unm.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
1201 Demographic Determinants and 

Consequences of War, Conflict, and 
Terrorism 
Neil G. Bennett 
City University of New York 
neil.bennett@baruch.cuny.edu 
 

1202 Genetics and Demographic Behavior 
Kathleen Mullan Harris 
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill  
kathie_harris@unc.edu 
 

1203 Historical Demography 
Leah P. Boustan 
University of California, Los Angeles  
lboustan@econ.ucla.edu 

 
1204 21st Century Refugee Policy and 

Refugee Demography 
 Kenneth Hill 
 Harvard University 
 khill@hsph.harvard.edu 

 
1205 Global Climate Change and 

Health/Mortality Consequences 
Alison Buttenheim 
University of Pennsylvania 
abuttenh@princeton.edu 

 
1206 Population, Politics, and Conflict in 

the Middle East and Western Asia 
Ragui A. Assaad 
University of Minnesota 
assaad@umn.edu 

10  Data and Methods 

11  Applied Demography 

12  Other Topics



 
 
 
1301 Other Topics (Use only if no regular 

session is appropriate for your 
submission) 
Robert Mare 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Mare@ucla.edu 
 

1302 Poster Sessions 
Sandra Hofferth 
University of Maryland 
hofferth@umd.edu 

 

13 Other Submissions


